INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION
DS-CPC1596-R01 www.ixysic.com 1
Driver Characteristics
Features
• Requires No Load-side Power Supply
• Drives External Power MOSFET
• 570V Load Voltage
• Only 2.5mA Input LED Current to Drive External

• UL Recognized Component: File E76270
• CSA Certified Component: Certificate 70196286
Ordering Information
Figure 1. CPC1596 Application Diagram
Parameter Rating Units
Input Current 2.5 mA
Switching Speed (IF=5mA, MOSFET Input Capacitance=4nF)
td(on) 3
td(off1) (VGB=2V) 365 s
td(off2) (VGB=1V) 435
Part Description
CPC1596G 8-Pin DIP (50/Tube)
CPC1596GS 8-Pin Surface Mount (50/Tube)
CPC1596GSTR 8-Pin Surface Mount Tape & Reel (1000/Reel)
CPC1596
+ VLOADNC
NC
1